
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 1

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2022
Department:

Agency:

Operating Unit:

Organization Code (UACS) :

Department of Education (DepEd)

Office of the Secretary

Division of Aklan

07 001 0806001

Fund Cluster: 01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized

Appropriations

Adjustments

(Transfer To/From,

Realignment)

Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total

Allotments

6

Allotments

Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments

(Withdrawal,

Realignment)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

TOTAL

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

Balances

22=(10-15)

Unobligated

Allotments
Unreleased Appro

21=(5-10) 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations

I. Continuing Appropriations 0.00 36,129,226.56 36,129,226.56 16,707,225.56 36,129,226.560.00 19,422,001.000.00 0.000.00 0.002,147,145.21 0.00221,368.38 0.002,147,145.21 33,982,081.35221,368.38 0.000.00 0.001,925,776.83

I. Agency Specific Budget 0.00 36,129,226.56 36,129,226.56 16,707,225.56 36,129,226.560.00 19,422,001.000.00 0.000.00 0.002,147,145.21 0.00221,368.38 0.002,147,145.21 33,982,081.35221,368.38 0.000.00 0.001,925,776.83

General Administration and Support 100000000000000 0.00 2,739,307.38 2,739,307.38 2,739,307.38 2,739,307.380.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00528,604.57 0.0059,217.38 0.00528,604.57 2,210,702.8159,217.38 0.000.00 0.00469,387.19

General Management and Supervision 100000100001000 0.00 2,739,307.38 2,739,307.38 2,739,307.38 2,739,307.380.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00528,604.57 0.0059,217.38 0.00528,604.57 2,210,702.8159,217.38 0.000.00 0.00469,387.19

MOOE 0.00 2,739,307.38 2,739,307.38 2,739,307.38 2,739,307.380.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00528,604.57 0.0059,217.38 0.00528,604.57 2,210,702.8159,217.38 0.000.00 0.00469,387.19

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support

0.00PS

0.00 2,739,307.38 2,739,307.38 2,739,307.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,739,307.38 528,604.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 528,604.57 59,217.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,217.38 0.00 2,210,702.81 469,387.19 0.00

2,739,307.38

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 0.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,739,307.38

0.00

0.00

2,739,307.38

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,739,307.38

0.00

0.00

528,604.57

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

528,604.57

0.00

0.00

59,217.38

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

59,217.38

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,210,702.81

0.00

0.00

469,387.19

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Support to Operations 200000000000000 0.00 504,467.73 504,467.73 164,855.73 504,467.730.00 339,612.000.00 0.000.00 0.00115,835.73 0.0036,232.00 0.00115,835.73 388,632.0036,232.00 0.000.00 0.0079,603.73

Planning and Management Information Systems 200000100004000 0.00 316,800.00 316,800.00 0.00 316,800.000.00 0.00 316,800.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 316,800.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 0.00 316,800.00 316,800.00 0.00 316,800.000.00 0.00 316,800.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 316,800.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Learner Support Programs 200000100006000 0.00 90,484.00 90,484.00 90,484.00 90,484.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0041,464.00 0.0033,712.00 0.0041,464.00 49,020.0033,712.00 0.000.00 0.007,752.00

MOOE 0.00 90,484.00 90,484.00 90,484.00 90,484.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0041,464.00 0.0033,712.00 0.0041,464.00 49,020.0033,712.00 0.000.00 0.007,752.00

Building Partnerships and Linkages Program 200000100007000 0.00 51,926.00 51,926.00 51,926.00 51,926.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0051,926.00 0.002,520.00 0.0051,926.00 0.002,520.00 0.000.00 0.0049,406.00

MOOE 0.00 51,926.00 51,926.00 51,926.00 51,926.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0051,926.00 0.002,520.00 0.0051,926.00 0.002,520.00 0.000.00 0.0049,406.00

Legal Service and Development of Education-

Related Laws and Rules
200000100008000 0.00 22,812.00 22,812.00 0.00 22,812.000.00 0.00 22,812.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 22,812.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 0.00 22,812.00 22,812.00 0.00 22,812.000.00 0.00 22,812.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 22,812.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Child Protection Program 200000100009000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Disaster Preparedness and Response Program 200000100010000 0.00 22,445.73 22,445.73 22,445.73 22,445.730.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0022,445.73 0.000.00 0.0022,445.73 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0022,445.73

MOOE 0.00 22,445.73 22,445.73 22,445.73 22,445.730.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0022,445.73 0.000.00 0.0022,445.73 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0022,445.73

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 12/04/2022 10:04  version.FAR1.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED
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Sub-Total, Support to Operations

0.00PS

0.00 504,467.73 504,467.73 164,855.73 0.00 0.00 339,612.00 504,467.73 115,835.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,835.73 36,232.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,232.00 0.00 388,632.00 79,603.73 0.00

504,467.73

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 0.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

504,467.73

0.00

0.00

164,855.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

339,612.00

0.00

0.00

504,467.73

0.00

0.00

115,835.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

115,835.73

0.00

0.00

36,232.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

36,232.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

388,632.00

0.00

0.00

79,603.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Operations 300000000000000 0.00 32,885,451.45 32,885,451.45 13,803,062.45 32,885,451.450.00 19,082,389.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,502,704.91 0.00125,919.00 0.001,502,704.91 31,382,746.54125,919.00 0.000.00 0.001,376,785.91

OO : Access of every Filipino to an enhanced basic

education program enabling them to prepare for further

education and the world of work achieved

0.00 32,885,451.45 32,885,451.45 13,803,062.45 32,885,451.450.00 19,082,389.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,502,704.91 0.00125,919.00 0.001,502,704.91 31,382,746.54125,919.00 0.000.00 0.001,376,785.91

EDUCATION POLICY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 0.00 265,252.00 265,252.00 265,252.00 265,252.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00179,930.00 0.000.00 0.00179,930.00 85,322.000.00 0.000.00 0.00179,930.00

Early Language Literacy and Numeracy 310100100007000 0.00 265,252.00 265,252.00 265,252.00 265,252.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00179,930.00 0.000.00 0.00179,930.00 85,322.000.00 0.000.00 0.00179,930.00

MOOE 0.00 265,252.00 265,252.00 265,252.00 265,252.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00179,930.00 0.000.00 0.00179,930.00 85,322.000.00 0.000.00 0.00179,930.00

BASIC EDUCATION INPUTS PROGRAM 0.00 1,060,925.94 1,060,925.94 1,045,036.94 1,060,925.940.00 15,889.000.00 0.000.00 0.003,184.00 0.003,184.00 0.003,184.00 1,057,741.943,184.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Improvement and Acquisition of School Sites 310200100001000 0.00 3,184.00 3,184.00 3,184.00 3,184.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.003,184.00 0.003,184.00 0.003,184.00 0.003,184.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 0.00 3,184.00 3,184.00 3,184.00 3,184.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.003,184.00 0.003,184.00 0.003,184.00 0.003,184.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Computerization Program 310200100005000 0.00 1,028,819.00 1,028,819.00 1,028,819.00 1,028,819.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 1,028,819.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 0.00 28,819.00 28,819.00 28,819.00 28,819.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 28,819.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

CO 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 1,000,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Basic Education Facilities 310200100006000 0.00 13,033.94 13,033.94 13,033.94 13,033.940.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 13,033.940.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

CO 0.00 13,033.94 13,033.94 13,033.94 13,033.940.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 13,033.940.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Last Mile Schools Program 310200100011000 0.00 15,889.00 15,889.00 0.00 15,889.000.00 0.00 15,889.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 15,889.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

CO 0.00 15,889.00 15,889.00 0.00 15,889.000.00 0.00 15,889.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 15,889.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

INCLUSIVE EDUCATION PROGRAM 0.00 6,607,463.85 6,607,463.85 6,607,463.85 6,607,463.850.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00922,087.00 0.00118,335.00 0.00922,087.00 5,685,376.85118,335.00 0.000.00 0.00803,752.00

Multigrade Education 310300100001000 0.00 18,535.50 18,535.50 18,535.50 18,535.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.002,610.00 0.000.00 0.002,610.00 15,925.500.00 0.000.00 0.002,610.00

MOOE 0.00 18,535.50 18,535.50 18,535.50 18,535.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.002,610.00 0.000.00 0.002,610.00 15,925.500.00 0.000.00 0.002,610.00

Indigenous Peoples Education (IPEd) Program 310300100002000 0.00 136,725.00 136,725.00 136,725.00 136,725.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00111,492.00 0.000.00 0.00111,492.00 25,233.000.00 0.000.00 0.00111,492.00

MOOE 0.00 136,725.00 136,725.00 136,725.00 136,725.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00111,492.00 0.000.00 0.00111,492.00 25,233.000.00 0.000.00 0.00111,492.00

Flexible Learning Options (ADM/ALS/EiE) 310300100003000 0.00 6,139,043.35 6,139,043.35 6,139,043.35 6,139,043.350.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00807,985.00 0.00118,335.00 0.00807,985.00 5,331,058.35118,335.00 0.000.00 0.00689,650.00

MOOE 0.00 6,139,043.35 6,139,043.35 6,139,043.35 6,139,043.350.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00807,985.00 0.00118,335.00 0.00807,985.00 5,331,058.35118,335.00 0.000.00 0.00689,650.00

Madrasah Education Program 310300100004000 0.00 307,760.00 307,760.00 307,760.00 307,760.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 307,760.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 0.00 307,760.00 307,760.00 307,760.00 307,760.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 307,760.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Special Education Program 310300100005000 0.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,400.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 5,400.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 12/04/2022 10:04  version.FAR1.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED
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6
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8
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1st Quarter

Ending
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22=(10-15)
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MOOE 0.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,400.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 5,400.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

SUPPORT TO SCHOOLS AND LEARNERS

PROGRAM
0.00 22,386,569.05 22,386,569.05 3,320,069.05 22,386,569.050.00 19,066,500.000.00 0.000.00 0.004,400.00 0.004,400.00 0.004,400.00 22,382,169.054,400.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

School-Based Feeding Program (SBFP) 310400100001000 0.00 1,937,959.05 1,937,959.05 1,937,959.05 1,937,959.050.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.004,400.00 0.004,400.00 0.004,400.00 1,933,559.054,400.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 0.00 1,937,959.05 1,937,959.05 1,937,959.05 1,937,959.050.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.004,400.00 0.004,400.00 0.004,400.00 1,933,559.054,400.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Implementation of the Grant of Cash allowance,

Hardship Pay, Equivalent Record Form (ERF),

Conversion to Master Teacher (MT) and

Reclassification of Positions

310400100010000 0.00 20,448,610.00 20,448,610.00 1,382,110.00 20,448,610.000.00 0.00 19,066,500.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 20,448,610.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 0.00 20,448,610.00 20,448,610.00 1,382,110.00 20,448,610.000.00 0.00 19,066,500.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 20,448,610.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

EDUCATION HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

PROGRAM
0.00 2,565,240.61 2,565,240.61 2,565,240.61 2,565,240.610.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00393,103.91 0.000.00 0.00393,103.91 2,172,136.700.00 0.000.00 0.00393,103.91

Human resource development for personnel in

schools and learning centers
310500100001000 0.00 2,565,240.61 2,565,240.61 2,565,240.61 2,565,240.610.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00393,103.91 0.000.00 0.00393,103.91 2,172,136.700.00 0.000.00 0.00393,103.91

MOOE 0.00 2,565,240.61 2,565,240.61 2,565,240.61 2,565,240.610.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00393,103.91 0.000.00 0.00393,103.91 2,172,136.700.00 0.000.00 0.00393,103.91

Sub-Total, Operations

0.00PS

0.00 32,885,451.45 32,885,451.45 13,803,062.45 0.00 0.00 19,082,389.00 32,885,451.45 1,502,704.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,502,704.91 125,919.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,919.00 0.00 31,382,746.54 1,376,785.91 0.00

31,856,528.51

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 0.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,028,922.94

31,856,528.51

0.00

1,028,922.94

12,790,028.51

0.00

1,013,033.94

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,066,500.00

0.00

15,889.00

31,856,528.51

0.00

1,028,922.94

1,502,704.91

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,502,704.91

0.00

0.00

125,919.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

125,919.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

30,353,823.60

0.00

1,028,922.94

1,376,785.91

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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